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o RECEIVED

Chemical Maxtmum
Al " tngredient Mass
Trade Name | Supplier Purpose ingredients Bervice Concantration in Addltive | Concentration in tbs Comments | Company |First Name | LastName| Emall Phone
Number (CAS (% by mass)™ HF Fluid (% by
__9 | mase
Fresh Watar [Operator Bese Fluid 7732188 100.00% 87.36509% 173710252 [Oenaly = 8,330
BUFFERING Listed Below Listed Below 0 NA
Cta-We ] Listed Baiow Listed Below o T
|NHIBIT Listed Below Listed Below o NA
HCL >10% Listed Below Lizted Below 0 [NA
MC B-8626 Listed Balow Listed Below 0 [NA
il I
(DELAYED Break Jsted Below Isted Below o [NA
EAKI
IGeen-WF Haliburton | Concentrate Listed Balow Listed Below 0 NA
(SAND-COMMON
ITE-100 MESH, 0
SSA-2, BULX Proppert Listed Bulow Listad Below o NA
U
00 Proppant Listed Below Listed Below 0 NA
WG-3BGELLNG ipiirarton [Geting Ageet Lizted Betow Listed Betow o NA
coaasoasmm" Casrosion tnhibitor Listed Below Uisted Below 0 NA
FOP-51228-1% Halduston |Surtactard Listed Below |Uisted Below 0 NA
EC-1 Halibuton [Friction Reduocer Lizted Below Listed Balow 0 NA
LD-7725 Haliburton [Scale Inhibitor [Listad Below Listed Below 0 NA
o e Tine
Listed Above |Listed Above |Acstic scid [64-16-7 30. 00/ 0.00181% 3603
(Ownine Tuck,
Hallinston, 3000
[N. Sam Houston
| Acid phosphate ester Trade Secrat o PrayE.. Baloae Hughes |NA NA NA 21-381-8131
TX 77002 201
8716228
|Armine Proprietary 0.0t 0.00003% 5 Hafibuton  [Denise Tuck
|Amine ssts Proprietary 1.00% 0.00030% €08 Hafiburton  [Denise [Tudk
Ammoniem scetate 631818 100.00% 0.00604% 12000
Derive. Tuck@
Ammonium compound Propristary 30.00% 0.00829% 16478 Halituston  |Denise Tuck Hafiburton.co [281-871-6228
[Ammonium permutsts 7727540 100, 00% 0.00155% 7S
Derine Tt
Chiotine compound Proprietary 30.004 0.006829% 16478 MalEburton Oerise [ Tuck Hafiburton.co [281-871-6228
(Contaira no harardous substances
in concentrations sbow A2 | 0q ey Aesigned 1w0.008]  0.085868 170869 Haftaron  [Derise Tuck {raiturtonco [201.671.6228
[values according to the component m )
o siice. 14808-60-7 100.00¢ 11.86691V 556D
Crysiniing oilce: Quartz (SI02) 14908607 1.00¢| 0.00003% ED
Deriee, Yuckg|
Cured ecryllo resin Proprietsry 30.00% 0.00046% <] Haliixston Denise Tuck Hafburton co | 2818716228
m
[Distomasous earth, ceicined [s1083383 0.00201% 4000
chioride _[7173.518 0.00205¢ (4084 )
Ethanol 84175 0.00103% 042
Oenise. Tuck)|
Ethenrytated alcohols Propristary 30.00% 0.02734% 54360 Hafitnston Derise Tuck Hakitaston.co [201-871-6228
m
E! 107-21-1 60.00% 0.01304% 25815
Derive, Tuck®)
30.008 0.00022¢ 443 Halibuton  [Derise Tuck Hafiburton.co |281-871-6226
m
Denise. Tuck®
5.000 0.00452% 8985 Halburton (Denise Tuck Haliburton co {281-871.6226
m
30. 00 0.00616% 225
100, 000 0.03161%
2.00¥ 0.04735V
3060V 0.13507%
0. 001 0.00045%
Denise Tuck@® |
5.004 0.00009% 180 Hafitaston Derize Tuck Maliburton.co |201-671-6228
5.00%] 0.11038% F==]
10.00% 0.00007% 149
Denive. Tuck@
1.00% 0.00055¢ 1100 Hallbuton  |Osnise Tuok Haliburton.co |261-871-6228
7.00% 0.00144%
[Butar Fughes [RA [RA NA 2613618131
30.00M 0.00022%
1,008 0.00028%
100. 00 0.00653%
100. 00V 0. 452008
* Total Water Valume sources may Include frash water, produced waiter, and/or recyclied weter A
** information is based on the maximum potential for concentration and thus the total may be over 100%
Note: For Fietd Development Products (products that begin with FDP), MSDS level only irformation has been provided.
-
component information tstad was obtained from the suppiier's Material Sefety Data Sheets (MSDS). As such, the Operator s not for andor g the contant of the MSDS should be directsd to the supplier

Any
provided it moawp-mWMMMMMU(OSHNWwwunmnmmawwmuwoﬂmllmmu\ Pleass note thet Federal Lew protects “proprietary”, 'hdtuutt‘ -nd “confidential business information”™ and the criteria for how
information s 1 on an MSDS b s to 28 CFR 1910.1
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interval Cum Proppant Mass
Number Link to Proppant Proppant Mass (Ib) {Ib)
2| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,999 12,363
2| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,868 33,231
2| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 38,718 71,949
2| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,049 132,998
2| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,139 207,137
2| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,672 285,809
2{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 83,142 368,951
2] 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 32,358 401,309
2| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 73,460 474,769
3| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 12,189 12,220
3| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,754 32,974
3| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,107 72,081
3| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,728 133,809
3| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,508 207,317
3| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 76,895 284,212
3} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 99,206 383,418
3| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,028 408,446
3| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 63,421 471,867
4] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 9,496 11,605
4| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,843 32,448
4| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,203 72,651
4| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,756 134,407
4| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,242 207,649
4| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 80,227 287,876
4| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,408 376,284
4| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,960 401,244
4| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,715 470,959
5| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Buik Sand 11,633 11,730
5| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,822 32,552
5] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,072 72,624
5] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,199 133,823
5| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,257 212,080
5] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 82,248 294,328
5] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,884 385,212
5 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 18,828 404,040
5| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,253 473,293
6| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,484 11,554
6] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,949 32,503
6{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,092 72,595
6| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,223 133,818
6| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,379 207,197
6| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,675 286,872
6| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,395 376,267
6| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,978 401,245
6| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,286 471,531
7| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,627 11,697
7| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,971 32,668
7| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,902 72,570




7] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,182 133,752
7| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,653 207,405
7| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,981 286,386
7| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 92,006 378,392
7| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 23,075 401,467
7| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,620 472,087
8| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 12,018 12,048
8| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,616 32,664
8| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,316 72,980
8| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,748 133,728
8| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,560 207,288
8| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 91,614 298,902
8| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 81,087 379,989
8| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 26,147 406,136
8| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 66,823 472,959
9| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,382 11,487
9] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,040 32,527
9| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,012 72,539
9| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,278 133,817
9| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,366 207,183
9| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 81,746 288,929
9| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,053 376,982
9| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,282 401,264
9] 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,149 469,413
10| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,967 11,983
10| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 22,559 34,542
10| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 42,973 77,515
10| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,418 137,933
10| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,410 212,343
10| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,443 290,786
10| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 117,885 408,671
10| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 26,764 435,435
10| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 54,299 489,734
11| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,276 11,437
11| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,086 32,523
11| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,208 72,731
11| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,005 133,736
11| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,653 207,389
11{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,690 287,079
11| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,122 376,201
11| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,094 401,295
11| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,730 470,025
12{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,189 11,426
12| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,099 32,525
12| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 41,484 74,009
12| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,693 135,702
12| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,528 208,230
12| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,031 286,261
12| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,030 376,291
12| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,065 401,356
12| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 75,284 476,640




13| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 14,723 14,793
13] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 18,076 32,869
13| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,706 72,575
13| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,264 133,839
13| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,514 207,353
13 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,856 286,209
13| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,343 376,552
13| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,953 401,505
13| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 71,086 472,591
14| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 16,136 16,223
14{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 16,292 32,515
14| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 41,183 73,698
14| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 63,145 136,843
14| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 70,493 207,336
14| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,952 286,288
14| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,699 375,987
14| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,373 401,360
14| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,786 470,146
15| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,531 11,563
15| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,014 32,577
15| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,983 72,560
15| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,278 133,838
15| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,494 207,332
15| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,055 286,387
15| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,872 376,259
15| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,965 401,224
15| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,938 471,162
16| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,922 11,937
16| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,586 32,523
16| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,712 72,235
16] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,935 134,170
16| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,128 206,298
16/ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,723 286,021
16] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,224 376,245
16| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,109 401,354
16| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,145 471,499
17| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,537 11,561
17| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,951 32,512
17| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,031 72,543
17| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 64,254 136,797
17| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 70,497 207,294
17{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,014 286,308
171 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,883 376,191
17| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,189 401,380
17} 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,569 469,949
18| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,461 11,675
18] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 23,408 35,083
18| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,011 75,094
18| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,328 136,422
18} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,630 210,052
18| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,953 289,005




18| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,035 379,040
18| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,100 404,140
18| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,861 473,001
19| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,679 11,680
19| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,475 33,155
19| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,408 72,563
19| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 62,792 135,355
19| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,797 208,152
19| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,450 286,602
19| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 84,482 371,084
19| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 28,934 400,018
19| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 66,924 466,942
20| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,508 11,508
20| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,473 32,981
20| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,593 72,574
20| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,201 133,775
20| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,529 207,304
20| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,996 286,300
20| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,993 376,293
20| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 34,044 410,337
20| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 60,094 470,431
21| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,514 11,527
21| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,048 32,575
21| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,065 72,640
21| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 62,288 134,928
21| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,849 209,777
21| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 76,627 286,404
21| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,800 377,204
21| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,085 401,289
21{ 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,791 471,080
22| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,361 11,526
22| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,950 32,476
22| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,163 72,639
22| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,230 133,869
22| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,468 207,337
22| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,152 286,489
22| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 108,946 395,435
22| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,928 420,363
22| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 50,665 471,028
23| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,437 11,500
23] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,091 32,591
23| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,009 72,600
23| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,262 133,862
23| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,647 207,509
23| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,881 286,390
23| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,831 376,221
23| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,073 401,294
23} 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,034 470,328
24| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,443 11,572
24| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,011 32,583
24| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,959 72,542




24| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,348 133,890
24| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,769 207,659
24| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,174 286,833
24| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,335 376,168
24| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,280 401,448
24) 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,272 469,720
25| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,737 10,741
25| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,788 31,529
25| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,680 72,209
25| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,781 133,990
25| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,664 207,654
25| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,867 286,521
25| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 91,422 377,943
25} 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,577 402,520
25] 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 62,214 464,734
26| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,511 11,966
26| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,601 32,567
26| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,035 72,602
26| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,278 133,880
26{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,403 207,283
26| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,047 286,330
26| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,139 376,469
26| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,515 401,984
26} 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,654 470,638
27| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,977 12,027
27| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,506 32,533
27| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,781 72,314
27} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,456 133,770
27| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,587 207,357
27| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,911 286,268
27| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,133 376,401
27} 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,327 401,728
27| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,729 470,457
28| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,039 11,253
28| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,224 32,477
28| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,030 72,507
28} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,185 133,692
28| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,462 206,154
28| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,979 285,133
28| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 93,462 378,595
28| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 26,333 404,928
28| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 65,504 470,432
29| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 12,377 12,393
29| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,100 32,493
29| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,037 72,530
29| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,283 133,813
29| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,458 207,271
29{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 86,092 293,363
29| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 83,897 377,260
29| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,605 402,865
29 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 67,621 470,486




30| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,473 10,510
30| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,954 32,464
30} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,028 72,492
30| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,221 133,713
30} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,666 207,379
30| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 85,034 292,413
30| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 83,831 376,244
30| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 33,650 409,894
30| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 58,036 467,930
31} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,531 11,556
31§ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,963 32,519
31| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,989 72,508
31| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,203 133,711
31| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,630 207,341
31| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,886 286,227
31| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,117 376,344
31| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 26,834 403,178
31| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 63,248 466,426
32| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,551 11,557
32| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,004 32,561
32| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,187 72,748
32| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 63,369 136,117
32| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,095 209,212
32| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 77,646 286,858
32| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 93,553 380,411
32| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 21,447 401,858
32| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 71,022 472,880
33| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 14,465 14,465
33| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 24,118 38,583
33| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 34,781 73,364
33| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,726 135,090
33| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,067 208,157
33} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,283 286,440
33| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,878 376,318
33| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 27,646 403,964
33| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 74,666 478,630
34| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,506 11,506
34| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,015 32,521
34| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,066 72,587
34| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,215 133,802
34] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,579 207,381
34| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,943 286,324
34| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,746 376,070
34| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,233 401,303
34| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 73,501 474,804
35| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,764 11,764
35| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 27,548 39,312
35| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,686 78,998
35| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 57,440 136,438
35| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 70,825 207,263
35| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,046 286,309




35{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Buik Sand 89,828 376,137
35| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,172 401,309
35| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 72,246 473,555
36| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,527 11,564
36/ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,170 32,734
36| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,401 73,135
36| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,606 134,741
36| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 69,476 204,217
36| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 82,123 286,340
36| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,897 376,237
36| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,033 401,270
36| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,204 470,474
37| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,410 11,410
37| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,113 32,523
37| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,007 72,530
37| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 63,236 135,766
37| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 71,685 207,451
37| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,666 286,117
37| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,114 376,231
371 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,907 402,138
37| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 74,024 476,162
38| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,533 11,566
38{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,980 32,546
38| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 43,662 76,208
38| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 57,658 133,866
38| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,417 207,283
38| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,043 286,326
38| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,054 376,380
38| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,745 402,125
38| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,164 471,289
39| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,480 11,503
39{ 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 22,013 33,516
39| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,878 74,394
39| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 59,493 133,887
39| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,642 207,529
39| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,759 286,288
39| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,308 376,596
39| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,849 402,445
39| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 67,955 470,400
40| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,491 11,523
40| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,051 32,574
40| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,017 72,591
40| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 62,676 135,267
40| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,061 207,328
40| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,017 286,345
40| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,415 376,760
40| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,542 401,302
40 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,749 471,051
41| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,927 11,948
41| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 22,400 34,348
41} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,209 74,557




41| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 63,430 137,987
41] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 69,280 207,267
41 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,199 286,466
41| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,649 376,115
41} 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,386 401,501
41| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 73,228 474,729
42| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,511 11,515
42| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,052 32,567
42| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,017 72,584
42| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,259 133,843
42| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,535 207,378
42} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,162 286,540
42| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,780 376,320
42| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,884 401,204
42| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,670 471,874
43| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,643 11,807
43| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 24,005 35,812
43| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,368 75,180
43} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,004 136,184
43| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 71,140 207,324
43| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,826 280,150
43| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 86,152 366,302
43} 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 34,986 401,288
43| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 71,626 472,914
44| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,453 11,453
44| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,107 32,560
44} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,313 72,873
44| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,906 133,779
44| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,436 207,215
44| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 82,522 289,737
441 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 87,286 377,023
44| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 28,069 405,092
44} 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 66,856 471,948
45| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,518 11,522
45| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,995 32,517
45| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 42,491 75,008
45} 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,124 136,132
45| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,329 208,461
45| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,034 286,495
45 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,200 376,695
45| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,952 401,647
45| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,768 471,415
46| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,525 11,546
46) 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,869 32,415
46| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,070 72,485
46| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,238 133,723
46| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,605 207,328
46| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,376 285,704
46| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 93,766 379,470
46| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,124 404,594
46| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 65,729 470,323




47| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,521 11,532
47| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,015 32,547
47| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 41,451 73,998
47| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,084 134,082
47] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,239 207,321
471 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 80,648 287,969
47| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,246 376,215
47| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,933 402,148
47] 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,230 470,378
48] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,560 11,588
48] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,683 33,271
48] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,877 73,148
48] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 62,602 135,750
48| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 71,838 207,588
48| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 80,258 287,846
48] 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,470 376,316
48| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,002 401,318
48| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 71,452 472,770
49| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,581 11,595
49! 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,263 32,858
491 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,780 72,638
49| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 62,529 135,167
49| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,920 208,087
49| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 80,065 288,152
491 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,134 378,286
49| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 22,999 401,285
49| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 71,634 472,919
50| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,556 11,560
50| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,961 32,521
50| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,076 72,597
50| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,206 133,803
50| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,517 207,320
50| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,995 286,315
50| 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 91,546 377,861
50| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 23,411 401,272
50| 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,473 470,745




